OP \$40.00 5299112

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

nic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM869603

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aviation Inflatables, Inc.		11/22/2021	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aviation Inflatables, LLC	
Street Address:	1655 NW 136th Avenue	
Internal Address:	Building M	
City:	Sunrise	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33323	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5299112	AVIATION INFLATABLES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: joanna.crosby@hklaw.com,thomas.brooke@hklaw.com,ptdocketing@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joanna Crosby
Address Line 1: 800 17th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	146897.00006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanna Crosby
SIGNATURE:	/joannacrosby/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2024

Total Attachments: 5

source=Aviation Inflatables, Inc. to Aviation Inflatables, LLC conversion as filed#page1.tif source=Aviation Inflatables, Inc. to Aviation Inflatables, LLC conversion as filed#page2.tif source=Aviation Inflatables, Inc. to Aviation Inflatables, LLC conversion as filed#page3.tif source=Aviation Inflatables, Inc. to Aviation Inflatables, LLC conversion as filed#page4.tif

source=Aviation Inflatables, Inc. to Aviation Inflatables, LLC conversion as filed#page5.tif

OF AVIATION INFLATABLES, INC. a Florida corporation

r corpor TO p64-99993

AVIATION INFLATABLES, LLC a Florida limited liability company

This Certificate of Conversion and the attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert Aviation Inflatables, Inc., a Florida profit corporation (the "Other Business Entity"), into Aviation Inflatables, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company"), in accordance with Sections 605.1041(2) and 607.11930(1)(a). Florida Statutes:

FIRST: The name of the Other Business Entity immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is Aviation Inflatables, Inc.

SECOND: The Other Business Entity is a profit corporation first organized and formed under the laws of the State of Florida on July 2, 2004.

THIRD: The jurisdiction of the Other Business Entity has not changed.

FOURTH: The name of the Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization is Aviation Inflatables, LLC.

FIFTH: The effective date shall be the date this Certificate of Conversion is filed with the Florida Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Conversion on this 22nd day of November, 2021.

Other Business Entity: Aviation Inflatables, Inc.

DocuSigned by

Name: German Alvarez

Title: CEO

Company:

Aviation Inflatables, LLC

(%)

Name: German Alvarez

Title: President

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF AVIATION INFLATABLES, LLC

The undersigned, being a duly authorized representative of the Member(s), desiring to form a limited liability company under and pursuant to the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 605, Florida Statutes (the "Act"), does hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the limited liability company is Aviation Inflatables. LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II. ADDRESS

The principal and mailing address office of the Company is:

1655 NW 136th Avenue, Building M.

Sunrise, FL 33323

ARTICLE III. REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The Company designates 1201 Hays St. Tallahassee, FL 32301 as the street address of the initial registered agent of the Company and names Corporation Service Company as the Company's initial registered agent at that address to accept service of process within this state.

ARTICLE IV. DURATION AND CONTINUATION

The period of the Company's duration shall commence with the filing of these Articles of Organization with the Secretary of State, and shall continue perpetually, unless terminated in accordance with the Company's Operating Agreement or pursuant to the Act, as amended from time to time.

ARTICLE V. MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be conducted, carried on, and managed by at least one (1) Manager and is, therefore, a manager-managed Company. The names and addresses of the initial persons authorized to manage and control the Company are:

<u>Title</u> : Manager	Name and Address: German Alvarez 1655 NW 136th Avenue, Building M Sunrise, FL 33323		2621 809 22	
Manager	Angela Alvarez 1655 NW 136th Avenue, Building M Sunrise, FL 33323	17020	章 蒙 章	

ARTICLE VI. PURPOSE

The purpose for which the Company is being formed is to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida including activities within the United States and abroad.

ARTICLE VII. ADDITIONAL MEMBERS

Additional Members may be admitted upon the written consent of the majority ownership interest, and upon the written application of such new Member, in the manner set forth in the Operating Agreement of the Company, if applicable.

ARTICLE VIII. OPERATING AGREEMENT

The power to adopt, alter, amend, or repeal the Operating Agreement of the Company shall be vested in the Members of the Company in the manner set forth in the Operating Agreement of the Company, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hand and seal this 22nd day of November, 2021.

German Alvarez, Duly Authorized Representative of the Member

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008321 FRAME: 0692

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned agrees to act as registered agent for Aviation Inflatables, LLC to accept service of process at the place designated in these Articles of Organization, and to comply with the provisions of Chapter 605. Florida Statutes, and acknowledges that the undersigned is familiar with, and accepts, the obligations of such position on this 22nd day of November, 2021.

Corporation Service Company

By: /s/ Ronique Raysor

Name: Ronique Raysor Title: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008321 FRAME: 0693

[Signature Page to Articles of Organization - Aviation I

RECORDED: 01/19/2024